

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/15/2004 900015423 12-16-2004



SU	BMI	SSION	TYF	E:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

102906130

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brian Pulido		11/15/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mischief Maker Media Inc.	
Street Address:	6929 N. Hayden Rd Suite C4-pmb 235	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85250	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property ⊺ype	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76419640	LADY DEATH	
Registration Number:	2711195	LADY DEATH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(480)429-9770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

480-219-4591

Email:

bpulido2@cox.net

Correspondent Name:

Mischief Maker Media Inc.

Address Line 1:

6929 N. Hayden Rd Suite C4-pmb 235

Address Line 4:

Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian Pulido

Total Attachments: 1

source=lady death#page1.tif

This Assignment is made this 26th day of July 2002 (the "Effective Date"), by Brian Pulido, individually, for himself and his heirs, designees, agents, legal counsel, executors, administrators, successors and assigns ("Pulido") to Chaos Comics, Inc., an Arizona corporation, whose address is 14425 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, for itself and its officers, directors, employees, managers, subsidiaries, partners, parent companies, sister companies, holding companies, agents, legal counsel, successors and assigns ("Chaos"), as set forth below.

WHEREAS, Pulido is the owner of the following LADY DEATH Trademarks and Copyrights:

COPYRIGHTS - LADY DEATH: The Reckoning #1, #2, #3 and

LADY DEATH #1/2

LADY DEATH: Between Heaven & Hell #1, #2, #3, #4

LADY DEATH: The Odyssey #1,#2,#3,#4

LADY DEATH: THE CRUCIBLE #1/2

LADY DEATH: THE CRUCIBLE #1,#2,#3,#4,#5,#6

LADY DEATH: #0

LADY DEATH: Monthly #1, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6, #7, #8, #9,

#10, #11, #12, #13, #14, #15, #16

LADY DEATH: The Rapture #1, #2, #3, #4

LADY DEATH: Judgment War Prelude, #1,#2,#3

LADY DEATH: Dark Millennium #1,#2,#3

LADY DEATH: Tribulation #1,#2,#3,#4

LADY DEATH: Alive #1,#2,#3,#4

LADY DEATH: Last Rites #1,#2,#3,#4

LADY DEATH: The Gauntlet #1,#2

LADY DEATH: Goddess Returns #1,#2

LADY DEATH: Dark Alliance #1,#2,#3,#4,#5

LADY DEATH/BAD KITTY #1

LADY DEATH/PURGATORI #1

LADY DEATH/JADE #1

LADY DEATH/BEDLAM #1

LADY DEATH/UNITED #1

LADY DEATH/Medieval Witchblade #1

LADY DEATH/VAMPIRELLA #1

LADY DEATH/VAMPIRELLA II #1

LADY DEATH/CHASTITY#1

LADY DEATH: Mischief Night #1

LADY DEATH: Love Bites #1

LADY DEATH: Heartbreaker #1

LADY DEATH: Untold Tales #1

LADY DEATH: Dragon Wars #1

LADY DEATH: Retribution #1

LADY DEATH: River of Fear #1

LADY DEATH IN LINGERIE #1

LADY DEATH SWIMSUIT #1

LADY DEATH SWIMSUIT 2001 #1

TRADEMARK-

LADY DEATH: including the LADY DEATH pending trademark application that was filed on with the United States Trademark office which lists Brian Pulido as the owner (and for which he is signing separately) the LADY DEATH mark for "Comic books" in international class 16 and for all products which have been sold under the LADY DEATH mark by Chaos Comics, Inc. and which have not been applied for with the United States Trademark office;

and

WHEREAS, Chaos! is desirous of acquiring an undivided One Hundred percent (100%) ownership interest in the above identified Trademarks and Copyrights including

but not limited to, publishing, motion picture, film, television, videogame, interactive cellular or other telephone and/or personal data assistant device, internet, web based, broadband, merchandising, toys, games, apparel and publicity rights and including but not limited to, all names, characters, character attributes, representations, logos, likenesses, environmental settings, costumes, plot elements, and devices including, but not limited, to weapons and gadgets, with all ancillary and derivative rights and all worldwide rights thereto (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Assignment hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Pulido hereby assigns to Chaos!, one hundred percent (100%) ownership of all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including all worldwide rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property.
- 2. For any dispute between the parties arising out of or related to this Assignment, venue shall be in Maricopa County, Arizona and Arizona law, except choice of law provisions, shall apply.
- 3. Facsimile signatures are binding and valid for the consummation of this Assignment.
- 4. Pulido hereby warrants and represents that he has the right to assign the Intellectual Property, that Pulido is authorized to sign on his behalf and, that this Assignment does not violate any agreements, rights or obligations Pulido may have with or to any third party.
- 5. This Assignment is the entire agreement between the parties and supercedes all prior written or oral negotiations, understandings or agreements.

WHEREFORE, the parties set their sign and seal as of the Effective Date.

Brian Pulido

Adam Goldfine

Director of Operations Chaos Comics, Inc. 7-26-02

Dated

7-26-02

Dated

This Assignment is made this 30 day of 300 (the "Effective Date"), by Chaos Comics, Inc., an Arizona corporation, whose address is 14425 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, for itself and its officers, directors, employees, managers, subsidiaries, partners, parent companies, sister companies, holding companies, agents, legal counsel, successors and assigns ("Chaos") to CrossGeneration Comics, Inc. a Florida Corporation, which is located at 4023 Tampa Road, Suite 2400, Oldsmar, FL 34677 ("CrossGen"), as set forth below.

WHEREAS, Chaos is the owner of the following LADY DEATH Trademarks and Copyrights:

COPYRIGHTS -

LADY DEATH: The Reckoning #1, #2, #3 and

LADY DEATH: Between Heaven & Hell #1, #2, #3, #4

TRADEMARK-

LADY DEATH: including the LADY DEATH pending trademark application that was filed with the United States Trademark office which lists Brian Pulido as the owner the LADY DEATH mark for "Comic books" in international class 16 and for all products which have been sold under the LADY DEATH mark by Chaos Comics, Inc. and which have not been applied for with the United States Trademark office; and

WHEREAS, CrossGen, is desirous of acquiring an undivided One Hundred percent (100%) ownership interest in the above identified Traclemarks and Copyrights including but not limited to, publishing, motion picture, film, television, videogame, interactive cellular or other wireless telephone and/or personal data assistant device, internet, web based, broadband, merchandising, toys, games, apparel and publicity rights and including but not limited to, all names, characters, character attributes, representations, logos,

likenesses, environmental settings, costumes, plot elements, and devices including, but not limited, to weapons and gadgets, with all ancillary and derivative rights and all worldwide rights thereto (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$12,500 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Assignment hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Chaos hereby assigns to CrossGen, one hundred percent (100%) ownership of all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including all worldwide rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property.
- 2. For any dispute between the parties arising out of or related to this Assignment, venue shall be in Hillsborough County, Florida and Florida law, except choice of law provisions, shall apply.
- Facsimile signatures are binding and valid for the consummation of this
 Assignment.
- 4. Chaos hereby warrants and represents that it has the right to assign the Intellectual Property, that Brian Pulido is authorized to sign on behalf of Chaos and, that this Assignment does not violate any agreements, rights or obligations Chaos may have with, or to any third party.
- 5. This Assignment is the entire agreement between the parties and supercedes all prior written or oral negotiations, understandings or agreements.

WHEREFORE, the parties set their sign and seal as of the Effective Date.

Brian Pulido President

Chaos Comics, Inc.

Mafk A. Alessi

President

CrossGeneration Comics, Inc.

7-30-02

Dated

7-30-02

Datco

This Assignment is made this 17th day of June 2004 ("The "Effective Date"), by CrossGen Intellectual Property, LLC, whose address is 4023 Tampa Road, Suite 2400, Oldsmar, Florida 34677, for itself and its officers, directors, employees, managers, subsidiaries, partners, parent companies, sister companies, holding companies, agents, legal counsel, successors and assigns (CIP) to Mischief Maker Media, an Arizona Corporation, which is located at 7904 E. Chaparral Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 ("MMM") as set forth below.

WHEREAS, CIP is the owner of the following LADY DEATH trademarks and Copyrights:

COPYRIGHTS - LADY DEATH: The Reckoning #1, #2, #3

LADY DEATH: Between Heaven and Hell #1, #2, #3, #4

LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE #1-#12

 LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE
 1
 Mar 2003
 TX 5-623-949

 LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE
 2
 Apr 2003
 TX 5-710-363

 LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE
 3
 May 2003
 TX 5-712-847

LADY DEATH: THE WILD HUNT #1-#6

TRADEMARK-LADY DEATH:

Serial No. Registration

76419640 No. 2711195 LADY DEATH

Class 16

WHEREAS, MMM is desirous of acquiring an undivided One Hundred percent (100%) ownership interest in the above identified Trademarks and Copyrights including but not limited to publishing, motion picture, film, television, videogame, interactive cellular or other wireless telephone and/or personal data assistant device, internet, web based, broadband, merchandising, toys, games, apparel and publicity rights and including but not limited to, all names, characters, character attributes, representations, logos, likenesses, environmental settings, costumes, plot elements, and devices including but not limited to, weapons and gadgets, with all ancillary and derivative rights and all worldwide rights hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$30,000.00 (Thirty Thousand Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to this assignment hereby agree as follows:

- 1. CIP hereby assigns to MMM, one hundred percent (100%) ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including all worldwide rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property.
- 2. For any dispute between the parties arising out of or related to this Assignment, venue shall be in Maricopa County, Arizona and Arizona law, except choice of law provisions, shall apply.

- 3. Facsimile signatures are binding and valid for the consummation of this assignment.
- 4. CIP hereby warrants and represents that it has the right to assign the Intellectual Property, that Mark Alessi is authorized to sign on behalf of CIP and, that this Assignment does not violate any agreements, rights or obligations CIP may have with or to any third party.
- 5. This Assignment is the entire agreement between the parties and supercedes all prior written or oral negotiations, understandings or agreements.

6/17/04

Dated

6-17-04

WHEREFORE, the parties set their sign and seal as of the Effective Date.

Mark Alessi

President

CrossGen Intellectual Property, LLC.

Brian Pulido

President

Mischief Maker Media, Inc.

This Assignment is made this 17th day of June 2004 ("The "Effective Date"), by Mischief Maker Media Inc. an Arizona Corporation, which is located at 7904 E. Chaparral Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 ("MMM") for itself and its officers, directors, employees, managers, subsidiaries, partners, parent companies, sister companies, holding companies, agents, legal counsel, successors and AVATAR PRESS, Inc. (AP) whose address is 9 Triumph Drive Urbana, IL 61802 as set forth below.

WHEREAS, MMM is the owner of the following LADY DEATH trademarks and Copyrights:

COPYRIGHTS - LADY DEATH: The Reckoning #1, #2, #3 and

LADY DEATH: Between Heaven and Hell #1, #2, #3, #4.

LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE #1-#12

LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE #1 - Mar 2003 TX 5-623-949

LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE #2 -Apr 2003 TX5-710-363

LADY DEATH: A MEDIEVAL TALE #3 - May 2003 TX5-712-847

LADY DEATH: THE WILD HUNT #1-#6

TRADEMARK- LADY DEATH: Serial number 76419640 Registration number 2711195 LADY DEATH Class 16 - Including the LADY DEATH pending trademark application that was filed with the United States Trademark office which lists Brian Pulido as the owner of the LADY DEATH mark for "Comic Books" in international class 16 and for all products which have been sold under the Lady Death mark by Chaos! Comics, Inc. and CrossGen Intellectual Property, LLC, a subsidiary of CrossGen Publishing LLC and which have not been applied for with the United States Trademark office; and

WHEREAS, AVATAR PRESS INC. is desirous of acquiring Thirty Three percent (33%) ownership interest in the above identified Trademarks and Copyrights including but not limited to publishing, motion picture, film, television, videogame, interactive cellular or other wireless telephone and/or personal data assistant device, internet, web based, broadband, merchandising, toys, games, apparel and publicity rights and including but not limited to, all names, characters, character attributes, representations, logos, likenesses, environmental settings, costumes, plot elements, and devices including but not limited to, weapons and gadgets, with all ancillary and derivative rights and all worldwide rights hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$9,500.00 (Nine Thousand five hundred Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to this assignment hereby agree as follows:

1. MMM hereby assigns to Avatar Press, Thirty Three percent (33%) ownership interest of all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including all

worldwide rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property.

- 2. For any dispute between the parties arising out of or related to this Assignment, venue shall be in Maricopa County, Arizona and Arizona law, except choice of law provisions, shall apply.
- 3. Facsimile signatures are binding and valid for the consummation of this assignment.
- 4. MMM hereby warrants and represents that it has the right to assign the Intellectual Property, that William Christensen is authorized to sign on behalf of AP and, that this Assignment does not violate any agreements, rights or obligations AP may have with or to any third party.
- 5. This Assignment is the entire agreement between the parties and supercedes all prior written or oral negotiations, understandings or agreements.

WHEREFORE, the parties set their sign and seal as of the Effective Date.

Brian Pulido

President

William Christensen

President

Avatar Press Inc.

6.17.04

Dated

Dated

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

